278817

CH \$390.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CyBerCorp Holdings, Inc.		12/06/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Charles Schwab & Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	01 Montgomery Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2788178	CT CYBERTRADER		
Registration Number:	2788187	CYBERTRADER		
Registration Number:	3052949	CYBERQUANT		
Registration Number:	2569835	CYBERTRADER		
Registration Number:	2569834	CYBERTRADER		
Registration Number:	2984638	CYBERTRADER LIVE		
Registration Number:	2718098	CYBERTRADER PRO		
Registration Number:	2712147	CYBERTRADER PRO		
Registration Number:	2744877	CYBERTRADER UNIVERSITY		
Registration Number:	2763701	CYBERX2		
Registration Number:	2807888	CYBERX2		
Registration Number:	2987032	CYBERXCHANGE		
Registration Number:	2719961	RULE THE STREET		
Registration Number:	3143709	STRATEGY TICKER		
		TDADEMADK		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003678 FRAME: 0080

Registration Number: 2761120 THERE ARE TRADERS AND THERE ARE CYBERTRADERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 576-0200

Email: ajmalutta@townsend.com, dhongyee@townsend.com,

jhughes@townsend.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony J. Malutta, Esq.

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020425-111400US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Hughes
Signature:	/John A. Hughes/
Date:	12/13/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003678 FRAME: 0081

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on the date set opposite the signature below. The assignment made by this instrument is:

FROM:

CyBerCorp Holdings, Inc., a Texas Corporation 12401 Research Blvd., Bldg. 2 Suite 350 Austin, Texas 78759 ("Assignor") TO:

Charles Schwab & Co., Inc., a California Corporation 101 Montgomery Street San Francisco, California 94104 ("Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark set forth in **EXHIBIT A**, and all rights related thereto (including rights related to any such trademark, service mark, logo and/or trade dress), and trademark application(s) therefore and any registration that may issue thereon (collectively, "the Marks"); and,

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee All Rights in the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, set over and transfer to Assignee All Rights in the Marks. This assignment of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Marks, includes the right of Assignee to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. These assigned rights shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms of which registrations pertaining to the Marks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents necessary to effectuate and maintain registrations pertaining to the Marks, now and in the future.

Assignor represents that it has the authority to execute this Assignment and to carry out all obligations imposed hereunder. The undersigned has read, understood, and agreed to the terms of this Assignment.

CYBERCORP HOLDINGS, INC.

ASSIGNOR

Dated: December 6, 2007

lame: Stephen T. Junson

Title: VP. General Council

TRADEMARK REEL: 003678 FRAME: 0082

EXHIBIT A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPL. NO	REG NO.	STATUS
		FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE	
US	CT CYBERTRADER	76/410704	2788178	Registered
	(stylized)	05/22/2002	12/02/2003	
US	CT CYBERTRADER	76/412186	2788187	Registered
	(stylized)	05/22/2002	12/02/2003	
US	CYBERQUANT	78/065497	3052949	Registered
		05/24/2001	01/31/2006	
US	CYBERTRADER	76/233065	2569835	Registered
		03/29/2001	05/14/2002	
US	CYBERTRADER	76/233064	2569834	Registered
		03/29/2001	05/14/2002	
US	CYBERTRADER LIVE	76/571660	2984638	Registered
		01/23/2004	08/16/2005	
US	CYBERTRADER PRO	78/051935	2718098	Registered
		03/08/2001	05/20/2003	
US	CYBERTRADER PRO	78/051936	2712147	Registered
		03/08/2001	04/29/2003	
US	CYBERTRADER	78/051933	2744877	Registered
	UNIVERSITY	10/19/1998	07/29/2003	
US	CYBERX2	76/418088	2763701	Registered
		06/07/2002	09/16/2003	_
US	CYBERX2	76/418089	2807888	Registered
		06/07/2002	01/27/2004	
US	CYBERXCHANGE	76/589516	2987032	Registered
		04/16/2004	08/23/2005	
US	RULE THE STREET	76/322004	2719961	Registered
		08/03/2000	05/27/2003	_
US	STRATEGY TICKER	78/581682	3143709	Registered
		03/07/2005	09/12/2006	
US	THERE ARE TRADERS	76/410583	2761120	Registered
	AND THERE ARE	05/21/2002	09/09/2003	
	CYBERTRADERS			
Canada	CT CYBERTRADER	1159967	640487	Registered
	(stylized)	11/22/2002	05/26/2005	
Canada	CYBERTRADER	1091826	TMA 599412	Registered
		02/07/2001	01/14/2004	
Canada	CYBERTRADER LIVE	1223268	TMA672161	Registered
		07/12/2004	09/08/2006	
Canada	CYBERTRADER PRO	1140680	TMA 641758	Registered
		05/10/2002	06/09/2005	
Canada	CYBERX2	1159968	TMA621990	Registered
		11/22/2002	10/06/2004	
Canada	CYBERXCHANGE	1230129	669379	Registered
		09/13/2004	08/07/2006	

61158169 v2

RECORDED: 12/13/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003678 FRAME: 0083